

Court No. - 2

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4400 of 2022

Appellant :- Pappu @ Dharamveer And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dilip Kumar Goswami, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

List on 24.08.2022.

In the mean time, learned A.G.A. to file objection to the application filed under section 389 (1) Cr.P.C.

Order Date :- 29.6.2022

K.K. Maurya