

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4400 of 2022

Appellant :- Pappu @ Dharamveer And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dilip Kumar Goswami, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Salman Ahmad

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list this case in the week commencing 06.02.2023.

Order Date :- 9.1.2023

Fhd

(N. K. Srivastava, J.) (Pritinker Diwaker, J.)