

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4400 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Pappu @ Dharamveer And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dilip Kumar Goswami, Sanjay Singh, Shiv Bahadur Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Salman Ahmad

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

Case called out in the revised call. Learned counsel for the appellants has not appeared, however, learned counsel for the first informant has appeared.

List this case after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 9.1.2024

M. Tarik